Two of the engines are each to have a boiler thirty? 30) 
inches in diameter, with one steam cylinder at least 
eight B) inches in diameter and seven (71 inches stroke, 
and a single plunger vertical pump not less than five (5 
inches in diameter ; each en2me to weigh not more than 
four thousand seven hundred '4,700) pounds when fully 
equipped with and carrying all the tools, implements and 
appurtenances called for in the specifications, forming 
part of the contract herein referred to, and with the 
boiler and coil filled with water to the second gauge 
cock.

[...]

Hundred and Fourteenth street to One Hundred and 
Twenty-fourth street, in the City of New York, being 
the following described lots, piece.; or parcels of land, 
viz. : 

Beginning at a point in the northerly line of One Hun-
dred and Fourteenth street, distant six hundred and 
thirteen (613) feet easterly from the easterly line of First 
avenue, thence northerly and parallel with said avenue 
two hundred and one feet ten inches (zot.to) to the 
southerly line of One Hundred and Fifteenth street; 
thence easterly and along said line one hundred (zoo)

[...]

inches (001.50) to the northerly line of One Hundred and 
Fourteenth street ; thence westerly and along said line 
one hundred ,moo) feet to the point or place of beginning. 

Also : Beginning at a point in the northerly line of One 
Hundred and Fifteenth street, distant six hundred and 
thirteen (613) feet easterly from the easterly line of First 
avenue, thence northerly and parallel with said avenue 
two hundred and one feet ten inches (zor:.io) to the 
southerly line of One Hundred and Sixteenth street; 
thence easterly and along said line one hundred Iron